Position

Community Development
Director

Community Development
Manager/Assistant Planner

Onsite Sanitary Official
Fire Prevention Inspector
Code Enforcement Officer
Building/Onsite Inspector
Environmental Services

Specialist

Building/Onsite Permit
Technician

Hourly Fire Marshal/Building &

Onsite Sanitary Official

Building/Onsite Permit
Technician

Environmental Technician

Other Positions Held City

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Paradise

Department

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Community
Development

Total Wages

$101,708

$81,759

$77,180

$55,278

$51,231

$46,285

$43,177

$40,929

$40,157

$19,275

$8,064

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$25,607

$7,670

$8,200

$3,037

$15,455

$19,083

$16,043

$3,631

$3,607

$4,736

$1,638



