Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Community Development Director		Paradise	Community Development	\$101,708	\$25,607
Community Development Manager/Assistant Planner		Paradise	Community Development	\$81,759	\$7,670
Onsite Sanitary Official		Paradise	Community Development	\$77,180	\$8,200
Fire Prevention Inspector		Paradise	Community Development	\$55,278	\$3,037
Code Enforcement Officer		Paradise	Community Development	\$51,231	\$15,455
Building/Onsite Inspector		Paradise	Community Development	\$46,285	\$19,083
Environmental Services Specialist		Paradise	Community Development	\$43,177	\$16,043
Building/Onsite Permit Technician		Paradise	Community Development	\$40,929	\$3,631
Hourly Fire Marshal/Building & Onsite Sanitary Official		Paradise	Community Development	\$40,157	\$3,607
Building/Onsite Permit Technician		Paradise	Community Development	\$19,275	\$4,736
Environmental Technician		Paradise	Community Development	\$8,064	\$1,638